
1 

City Managerôs 

FY2012/13  

Preliminary Budget 

City Council Presentation 

May 22, 2012 

 



FY2012/13 Budget Highlights 

Ã FY2012/13 ALL FUNDS Proposed Budget = $143,454,849 

 

 Baseline ALL FUNDS BUDGET    $145,219,306 

 Budget-Balancing Measures  <    1,764,457 > 

 PROPOSED ALL FUNDS BUDGET $143,454,849 

 

 

Ã FY2012/13 General Fund Proposed Budget  = $37,945,028 

 

 Baseline GENERAL FUND BUDGET  $39,325,028 

 Budget-Balancing Measures  <  1,380,000> 

 PROPOSED GENERAL FUND BUDGET $ 37,945,028 
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FY2012/13 Budget Highlights 

Â Includes Proposals to Close General Fund Structural Shortfall 

Â FY2012/13 = $ 1,268,000 

Â FY2013/14 = $ 2,409,000 

 

Â Reduces Authorized Full-time Staffing  

Â FY2012/13  -  16.0 FTE  (Proposed) incl. 3.0 non-General Fund 

Â FY2013/14  -    5.0 FTE  (Planned) 

 

Â Maintains General Fund Reserves At/Above 13% Policy Level 

 

Â Does not rely on one-time sources for ongoing operating costs 

 

Â Does not assume potential savings from agreements with Cityôs 

employee bargaining groups 
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FY2012/13 

Proposed Budget 

Overview 



FY2012/13 Proposed Budget 

All Funds Summary 
($ Millions) 

Fund Type Revenues Expenditures 

General Fund $38.056 $37.945 

Special Revenue 7.169 6.782 

Capital Projects 10.442 15.182 

Proprietary Funds 65.483 71.468 

Redevelopment 2.125 .997 

Fiduciary/Other 10.726 11.072 

ALL FUNDS $134.002 $143.455 
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FY2012/13 Proposed Budget 

All Funds Revenues 
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FY2012/13 Proposed Budget 

All Funds Expenditures 

$143,455,000 
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FY2012/13 Proposed Budget 

General Fund Revenues 

$38,056,000 
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FY2012/13 Proposed Budget 

General Fund Expenditures 
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FY2012/13 Proposed Budget 

Capital Improvement 

Program  
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FY2012/13 Proposed Capital Improvement 

Program Budget Summary by Category 

($ Millions) 
Category  Budget 

FY2009-10 

Budget 

FY2010-11 

Estimate 

 FY2011-12 

Proposed 

FY2012-13 

General 3.565 1.210 .555 .765 

Library .060 .085 .085 .085 

Parks 2.127 1.591 .536 ----- 

Transportation 21.708 8.746 4.956 .783 

Water 15.877 14.725 15.800 20.972 

Sewer / Storm Water 6.073 3.515 3.871 6.699 

TOTALS $49.410 $29.872 $25.803 $29.303 


